PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7504804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENG MA	08/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTPRIMES, LLC	
Street Address:	8332 GREENLEAF RIDGE WAY	
City:	CONROE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77385	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8238513
Patent Number:	8553831
Patent Number:	9226722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fma@syncoda.com
Correspondent Name: SYNCODA LLC
Address Line 1: 208 EUPHORIA CIR

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FENGMA-CTPRIMESLLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FENG MA

SIGNATURE: /Feng Ma/

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=FENGMA-CTPRIMESLLC-ASSIGN3#page1.tif source=FENGMA-CTPRIMESLLC-ASSIGN3#page2.tif

PATENT 507457912 REEL: 060899 FRAME: 0617

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FENG MA (the "ASSIGNOR") is owner of:

- U.S. Patent Number: <u>8,238,513</u>, issued on <u>August 7, 2012</u>, Application Serial Number: <u>12/067,383</u>, filed on <u>March 19, 2008</u>, titled <u>IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD UTILIZING PRIMARY RADIATION</u>;
- U.S. Patent Number: <u>8,553,831</u>, issued on <u>October 8, 2013</u>, Application Serial Number: <u>13/565,819</u>, filed on <u>August 3, 2012</u>, titled <u>IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING PRIMARY AND SCATTERED RADIATIONS</u>; and
- U.S. Patent Number: <u>9,226,722</u>, issued on <u>January 5, 2016</u>, Application Serial Number: <u>14/031,025</u>, filed on <u>September 18, 2013</u>, titled <u>MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SEPARATE PRIMARY AND SCATTERED COMPONENTS</u>;

(the "PATENTS").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CTprimes, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 8332 Greenleaf Ridge Way, Conroe, TX 77385, the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in the PATENTS and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified PATENTS; such applications, patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the PATENTS; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such PATENTS in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on

1

any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The assignment of said PATENTS is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

	-JAA	
Signature:		Date: August 25, 2022
		
Name: _	FENG MA	